transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the Takeover Code, as applicable.

(e) Locked-in Equity Shares of our Company held by the Promoters can be pledged with scheduled
commercial banks or public financial institutions as collateral security for loans granted by such banks or
financial institutions provided that the Equity Shares are locked-in in terms of clause 36 (b) and the pledge
of the Equity Shares is one of the terms of the sanction of the loan. Further, the Equity Shares constituting
20% of the fully diluted post-Issue capital of our Company held by the Promoters that are locked in for a
period of three years from the date of Allotment, may be pledged only if, such shares are locked-in in terms
of Clause 36 (a) and the loan has been granted by the banks or financial institutions for the purpose of
financing one or more objects of the Issue.

23

3. The shareholding pattern of our Company

The table below presents the shareholding pattern of our Company before the proposed Issue and as
adjusted for the Issue:

Category Pre-Issue Post-Issue
 No of Equity Shares % No of Equity Shares %
(A) Promoters

Rajesh Chunilal Rathod 17,52,350 16.82 17,52,350 12.24
Yogesh Chunilal Rathod 28,25,975 27.12 28,25,975 19.74
Vijay Chunilal Rathod 10,29,500 9.88 10,29,500 7.19
Dhirajlal Lakhamshi Shah 6,18,700 5.94 6,18,700 4.32
Nitin Harakhchand Gada 2,82,200 2.71 2,82,200 1.97
Vanita Dhirajlal Shah 4,12,500 3.96 4,12,500 2.88

Sub Total (A) 69,21,225 66.43 69,21,225 48.33
(B) Promoter Group

Pradeep Lakhamshi Shah 1,75,450 1.68 1,75,450 1.22
Laxmichand Vasanji Shah 52,500 0.50 52,500 0.37
Jaya Jitesh Gala 22,500 0.22 22,500 0.16
Lata Hiralal Vora 21,500 0.21 21,500 0.15
Sarla Khushal Gada 2,250 0.02 2,250 0.02
Hansa Rakesh Dedhia 1,875 0.02 1,875 0.01
Anil Chunilal Rathod 1,500 0.01 1,500 0.01
Shardaben Chunilal Rathod 1,500 0.01 1,500 0.01
Kalpana Bharat Sangoi 1,100 0.01 1,100 0.01

Sub Total (B) 2,80,175 2.68 2,80,175 1.96
(C) Total Promoter Holding (A)+(B) 72,01,400 69.11 72,01,400 50.29
(D) Others

Individuals 31,97,500 30.69 31,97,500 22.33
Body Corporates 20,500 0.20 20,500 0.14

Sub Total (D) 32,18,000 30.89 32,18,000 22.47
(E) Public pursuant to the Issue - - 39,00,000 27.24
TOTAL (C)+(D)+(E) 1,04,19,400 100.00 1,43,19,400 100.00

For further details on Equity Shares held by Promoters and Promoter Group, refer to ‘Note 2’ of Notes to ‘Capital
Structure’.

4. List of top 10 Shareholders of our Companyand the number of Equity Shares held by them

Shareholding of as on December 27, 2010

S. No. Shareholder No. of Equity  Percentage (%)
1.  Mr. Yogesh Chunilal Rathod 28,25,975 27.12%
2.  Mr. Rajesh Chunilal Rathod 17,52,350 16.82%
3.  Mr. Vijay Chunilal Rathod 10,29,500 9.88%
4.  Mr. Dhirajlal Lakhamshi Shah 618,700 5.93%
5.  Mr. Nirav Amrutlal Chheda 450,000 4.32%
6.  Mrs. Vanita Dhirajlal Shah 412,500 3.96%
7.  Mr. Nitin Harakhchand Gada 282,200 2.71%
8.  Mr. Deepak Gosar 254,000 2.44%
9.  Mrs. Bhavna Kirti Nagda 222,750 2.14%
10.  Mr. Pradeep Lakhamshi Shah 175,450 1.68%

 Total 80,23,425 77.00%

24

(b) As on ten days prior to the date of filing this Draft Red Herring Prospectus with SEBI:

S. No. Shareholder No. of Equity Shares held Percentage (%)

1.  Mr. Yogesh Chunilal Rathod 28,25,975 27.12%
2.  Mr. Rajesh Chunilal Rathod 17,52,350 16.82%
3.  Mr. Vijay Chunilal Rathod 10,29,500 9.88%
4.  Mr. Dhirajlal Lakhamshi Shah 6,18,700 5.93%
5.  Mr. Nirav Amrutlal Chheda 4,50,000 4.32%
6.  Mrs. Vanita Dhirajlal Shah 4,12,500 3.96%
7.  Mr. Nitin Harakhchand Gada 2,82,200 2.71%
8.  Mr. Deepak Gosar 2,54,000 2.44%
9.  Mrs. Bhavna Kirti Nagda 2,22,750 2.14%
10.  Mr. Pradeep Lakhamshi Shah 1,75,450 1.68%
 Total 80,23,425 77.00%

(c) Two years prior to the date of filing this Draft Red Herring Prospectus with SEBI:

S. No. Shareholder No. of Equity Percentage (%)

1.  Mr. Yogesh Chunilal Rathod 57,68,250 29.68%
2.  Mr. Rajesh Chunilal Rathod 53,13,300 27.34%
3.  Mr. Dhirajlal Lakhamshi Shah 29,16,500 15.01%
4.  Mr. Vijay Chunilal Rathod 12,90,000 6.64%
5.  Mrs. Vanita Dhirajlal Shah 8,25,000 4.24%
6.  Mrs. Panna Vijay Rathod 8,21,000 4.22%
7.  Mr. Nitin Harakhchand Gada 7,81,450 4.02%
8.  Mrs. Damayanti Ravji Nagda 1,44,500 0.74%
9.  M/s. N K Seksaria Family Trust, 75,000 0.39%
10.  Mr. Pradeep Lakhamshi Shah 70,300 0.36%
 Total 1,80,05,300 92.64%

5.  Details of transactions in Equity Shares by our Promoters, Promoter Group, Directors, relatives of

Directors and Group Entities for last six months:

Date Transferor Transferee Nature of
Transaction

No. of
Equity
Shares

Acquisition/
transfer price

per Equity
Share (`)

25/06/2010

Nitin
Harakhchand
Gada

Meeta Dedhia Transfer 2,000 20,000
25/06/2010 Chhaya Dedhia Transfer 2,000 20,000
25/06/2010 Heena Dedhia Transfer 2,000 20,000
25/06/2010 Ramesh Khimji Dedhia (HUF) Transfer 2,000 20,000
25/06/2010 Bharat Khimji Dedhia (HUF) Transfer 2,000 20,000